TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Corrective Assignment to Correct Assignee Name Recorded at Reel 2731 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Frame 0202; Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as Administrative Agent		05/09/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBA Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Town Center Road	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2233588	SBA
Registration Number:	2343108	HOTTOWERS.COM
Registration Number:	2083571	UNWIRE AMERICA
Registration Number:	2108935	SBA SETTING THE STANDARD FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT EXCELLENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2276 Email: LBLevy@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Alison Winick, Esq.

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0779

900004074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032375/0326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea B. Levy
Total Attachments: 7 source=Corr_TR_#page1.tif source=Corr_TR_#page2.tif source=Corr_TR_#page3.tif source=Corr_TR_#page4.tif source=Corr_TR_#page5.tif source=Corr_TR_#page6.tif source=Corr_TR_#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0780

05-13-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027- (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ 102446492 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc. Name: Telecommunications, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Internal Address: □ Corporation-State (NY) Street Address: One Town Center Road, Third Floor ☐ Other City: _Boca Raton State: FL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Association ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ General Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Florida ☑ Other <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest in</u> Trademark Rights ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes No. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: May 9, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,233,588; 2,343,108; 2,083,571; 2,108,935 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00 Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account credit card 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1/2003 BBYRNE 00000008 2233588 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robyn Rahbar, Esq. Name of Person Signing

10017

New York

State:

ZIP:

City:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of May 9, 2003 from LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., a New York corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at One Town Center Road, Third Floor, Boca Raton, Florida 33486.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2001, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 15, 2001, among the Agent and Borrower (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2001, at Reel 2318 and Frame 0331; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

032375-0**32**6-08923-NY02.2269761.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0782



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.

Name:

G. ROBERT BERZINS

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Registration Number
SBA; Broadcast Sound Device	2,233,588
Hottowers.com	2,343,108
Unwire America	2,083,571
SBA; Logo for Site Development	2,108,935

032375-0326-08923-NY02,2269761.2

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0785